## GOA STATE **ELECTION COMMISSION**

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631.

Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

## **ELECTION URGENT**

No. 4/31/GEN-ELN/MC/2023-24/SEC/ 6141

Date: 23.03.2023

## ORDER

In exercise of the powers vested in me under Section 10 A of the Goa Municipalities Act, 1968 and sub-rules (1) and (2) of Rule 5 of the Goa Municipalities (Election) Rules, 1969, I, W. V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.), Commissioner of Goa State Election Commission, Panaji-Goa hereby appoint the Officers mentioned below as the Returning Officers and Assistant Returning Officers for the ensuing General Elections to the following Municipal Councils:-

C. N.	NI CHARLES		1
Sr. No	Names of the Municipal Council	Name of the Returning Officers	Name of the Assistant
			Returning Officers
1	Sanquelim	Deputy Collector & Sub-Divisional Officer,	Mamlatdar of Bicholim, Bicholim-
		Bicholim, Bicholim-Goa	Goa
2	Ponda	Deputy Collector/ Sub- Divisional Officer (SDO)/ Sub-Divisional Magistrate (SDM), Ponda, Ponda-Goa.	

W. V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.) Commissioner

Goa State Election Commission

Panaji-Goa. Date: 23/03/2023

To,

1. The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Collector North Goa, Panaji Goa.
- 2. The Collector South Goa, Margao Goa.
- 3. The Director, Department of Urban Development, Govt. of Goa, Panaji-Goa.
- 4. The Deputy Collector & Sub-Divisional Officer, Bicholim, Bicholim-Goa
- 5. The Deputy Collector/ Sub-Divisional Officer (SDO)/ Sub-Divisional Magistrate (SDM), Ponda, Ponda-Goa.
- 6. The Mamlatdar of Bicholim, Bicholim-Goa
- 7. The Mamlatdar of Ponda, Ponda-Goa